— sa/F

T
FEDERAGAO PARANAENSE DE AUTOMOBILISMO

312 Cascavel de Ouro

OLD STOCK RACE Autoédromo Zilmar Beux - Cvel 3,058 km
30 TREINO OFICIAL - OLD STOCK RACE 04/11/2017 10:20
Practice (30:00 Time) started at 11:15:00
Lap S1 S2 S3 S4 Lap Tm Time of Day Lap S1 S2 S3 S4 Lap Tm Time of Day
11 29.749 40.037 33.589 17.956 2:01.331 11:39:49.975
(87) LUIZ C. ZAPPELINI 12 20.701 21.691 24.582 18.730 1:25.704 11:41:15.679
1 29.773 31.470 24.504 2:04.898 11:20:01.752 13 20.863 21.869 24.455 18.543 1:25.730 11:42:41.409
2 25.663 24.800 25.371 20.150 1:35.984 11:21:37.736 14 24.156 25.982 31.815 19.221 1:41.174 11:44:22.583
3 21.852 22.054 24.097 18.197 1:26.200 11:23:03.936 15 20.665 21.647 24,078 17.768 1:24.158 11:45:46.741
4 20.909 21.578 24.145 18.276 1:24.908 11:24:28.844
5 21.012 21.018 24.028 17.797 1:23.855 11:25:52.699 (113) RODRIGO HELAL
p6 6:50.250 11:32:42.949 1 25.152 28.839 21.226 1:56.242 11:20:14.579
7 7:19.302 23.093 27.655 18.140 1:37.940 11:34:20.889 2 23.087 23.437 25.326 19.170 1:31.020 11:21:45.599
8 20.333 21.472 23.695 17.520 1:23.020 11:35:43.909 3 21.572 22.669 25.024 18.255 1:27.520 11:23:13.119
9 20.240 21.748 23.857 17.412 1:23.257 11:37:07.166 4 21.565 22.476 25.020 18.834 1:27.895 11:24:41.014
10 20.150 21.287 23.313 17.341 1:22.091 11:38:29.257 5 21.922 22.293 25.073 24.029 1:33.317 11:26:14.331
p6 8:17.846 11:34:32.177
(64) MARCOS P. ALVES 7 847.891 26.270 33.667 19.581 1:49.563 11:36:21.740
1 24.832 26.027 19.379 1:39.779 11:19:32.714 8 21.068 22.207 24.802 18.234 1:26.311 11:37:48.051
2 22.010 22.361 24.415 20.041 1:28.827 11:21:01.541 9 20.951 21.817 24.710 18.203 1:25.681 11:39:13.732
3 21.664 21.189 23.962 17.817 1:24.632 11:22:26.173 10 21.678 24.231 25.729 18.341 1:29.979 11:40:43.711
4 20.518 21.491 24.585 17.697 1:24.291 11:23:50.464 1 20.613 22.016 24.462 18.067 1:25.158 11:42:08.869
5 20.619 21.711 24.559 18.189 1:25.078 11:25:15.542 12 20.469 21.418 24.206 17.974 1:24.067 11:43:32.936
p6 20.940 22.315 6:51.062 11:32:06.604
7 24.145 24.622 17.967 1:35.007 11:33:41.611 (51) P.PIMENTA/O.SANTOS
8 20.206 21.299 23.843 17.468 1:22.816 11:35:04.427 1 33.190 35.912 28.265 2:21.459 11:19:04.751
9 20.149 21.188 24.430 17.711 1:23.478 11:36:27.905 2 30.282 28.656 31.380 24.592 1:54.910 11:20:59.661
10 20.371 21.208 24.230 17.696 1:23.505 11:37:51.410 3 27.209 26.130 28.967 22.593 1:44.899 11:22:44.560
1 20.748 21.276 24.000 17.365 1:23.389 11:39:14.799 4 24.876 24.463 27.222 19.692 1:36.253 11:24:20.813
12 21.219 25.930 26.180 17.746 1:31.075 11:40:45.874 5 21.766 22.548 25.797 18.594 1:28.705 11:25:49.518
13 21.830 22.784 24.873 18.638 1:28.125 11:42:13.999 p6 8:41.333 11:34:30.851
14 21.103 21.564 23.941 18.037 1:24.645 11:43:38.644 7 9:111.210 24.514 25.530 23.996 1:43.917 11:36:14.768
15 20.287 21.481 34.873 20.078 1:36.719 11:45:15.363 8 25.725 22.455 24.770 18.178 1:31.128 11:37:45.896
9 20.920 19.292 1:25.874 11:39:11.770
(54) RAFAEL L. DE SOUZA 10 27.472 32.762 29.615 18.252 1:48.101 11:40:59.871
1 25.462 26.836 20.583 1:46.382 11:23:39.676 11 21.120 21.878 24.386 18.102 1:25.486 11:42:25.357
2 22.229 22.609 24.568 18.612 1:28.018 11:25:07.694
p3 21.630 21.951 6:56.043 11:32:03.737 (25) JORGE C. SCHUBACK
4 27.788 26.220 18.734 1:42.632 11:33:46.369 1 36.302 28.181 2:14.957 11:19:06.295
5 21.087 21.456 23.755 17.674 1:23.972 11:35:10.341 2 30.070 28.541 32.840 24.490 1:55.941 11:21:02.236
6 20.539 21.920 23.960 18.838 1:25.257 11:36:35.598 3 26.431 25.652 29.623 22.631 1:44.337 11:22:46.573
7 20.619 21.208 23.879 17.289 1:22.995 11:37:58.593 4 24.761 24.206 27.189 21.130 1:37.286 11:24:23.859
8 20.869 23.291 24.315 18.334 1:26.809 11:39:25.402 5 22.969 22.702 26.595 22.376 1:34.642 11:25:58.501
9 20.822 21.465 24.182 17.620 1:24.089 11:40:49.491 p6 8:24.235 11:34:22.736
10 20.758 22.041 38.047 19.063 1:39.909 11:42:29.400 7 8:56.999 27.356 1:47.834 11:36:10.570
8 22.614 22.588 26.511 18.882 1:30.595 11:37:41.165
(38) R.LEITE/A.GIOMBELLI 9 22.431 22.254 25.847 19.751 1:30.283 11:39:11.448
1 27.133 29.557 22.346 1:55.153 11:17:26.417 10 22.895 24.835 25.962 20.081 1:33.773 11:40:45.221
2 23.505 22.590 25.166 19.632 1:30.893 11:18:57.310 1 22.092 22.409 25.404 18.616 1:28.521 11:42:13.742
3 21.183 22.042 28.985 18.744 1:30.954 11:20:28.264
p4 20.394 21.068 24.315 2:12.809 11:22:41.073 (128) MALLACO MAAM
5 22.142 23.630 17.881 1:30.316 11:24:11.389 1 30.538 29.263 22.337 2:02.280 11:17:27.450
6 20.956 20.991 23.568 17.870 1:23.385 11:25:34.774 2 24.566 23.442 27.100 21.617 1:36.725 11:19:04.175
p7 24.206 9:03.119 11:34:37.893 3 23.648 23.409 26.345 19.938 1:33.340 11:20:37.515
8 26.338 35.685 21.493 1:58.282 11:36:36.175 4 23.060 22.738 26.589 19.840 1:32.227 11:22:09.742
9 23.380 22.487 25.961 19.712 1:31.540 11:38:07.715 5 22.835 23.685 26.386 19.563 1:32.469 11:23:42.211
10 21.832 22.673 25.037 19.518 1:29.060 11:39:36.775 6 23.148 22.258 25.616 20.362 1:31.384 11:25:13.595
1 22.838 22.867 25.592 19.326 1:30.623 11:41:07.398 p7 12:35.142 11:37:48.737
8 25.793 25.792 19.147 1:40.699 11:39:29.436
(1) MARIO D. BROERING
1 30.713 31.751 25.402 2:01.749 11:17:20.552
2 23.678 22.737 27.784 20.487 1:34.686 11:18:55.238
3 22.073 22.306 24.671 18.897 1:27.947 11:20:23.185
4 21.435 21.793 25.069 18.350 1:26.647 11:21:49.832
5 21.461 22.055 24.389 18.238 1:26.143 11:23:15.975
6 20.617 21.731 24.553 18.853 1:25.754 11:24:41.729
p7 21.821 22.276 30.714 7:39.086 11:32:20.815
8 35.529 40.326 28.536 2:16.450 11:34:37.265
9 25.507 34.756 29.297 17.785 1:47.345 11:36:24.610
10 20.334 21.750 24.075 17.875 1:24.034 11:37:48.644
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